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MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bill Morrisette

Sen. Frank Morse

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
Organizational Meeting
Adoption of Committee Rules
Introduction of Members
Informational Meeting
Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform
Invited Testimony

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
NOTE: Chair Westlund will be chairing this meeting
1A 004 Chair Westlund calls the meeting to order at 5:00 pm
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES—ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
013 Introduction of Committee Rules (EXHIBIT A)
019 MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 01/17/07.
019 VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Winters
Chair Westlund, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.
INTRODUCTION OF MEMBERS—ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
1A 024 Chair Westlund
025 Rep. Cannon
030 Chair Westlund
031 Rep. Greenlick

048 Chair Westlund



054
065
069
078
087
092
097
099
119
179
241

Sen. Kruse
Chair Westlund
Sen. Morrisette
Rep. Maurer
Sen. Monnes Anderson
Sen. Morse
Chair Westlund
Sen. Bates
Chair Westlund
Sen. Bates
Chair Westlund

NEED FOR COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CARE REFORM, OVERVIEW OF—

INFORMATIONAL MEETING

1B

1B

2A

250

350
005
094
100
110
115
123
140
156
156
165
179
197
238
270
275
280
312

383
401

005
082

084
119
126

164
167
171
181
198

298

John McConnell, Economist, Oregon Health and Sciences
University (OHSU)

McConnell (EXHIBIT B)

McConnell

Chair Westlund

Sen. Morrisette

McConnell

Sen. Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

McConnell

Sen. Kruse

McConnell

Rep. Greenlick

McConnell

Sen. Bates

McConnell

Sen. Bates

McConnell

Chair Westlund

Michael Becker, Legislative & Regulatory Affairs, Regence
BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Westlund

Susan King, Executive Director, Oregon Nurses Association
King

Chair Westlund

Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services
Chair Westlund

Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health
Security

Chair Westlund

Healey (EXHIBIT D)

Jan Buffa, CEO, Marion/Polk Health Plan, LLC

Chair Westlund

Dr. Rick Wopat, Vice President, Samaritan Health Services
(EXHIBIT E)

Wopat continues testimony



398 Wopat continues testimony

2B 005 Wopat continues testimony
105 Chair Westlund
107 Rep. Cannon
117 Wopat
143 Chair Westlund
160 Sen. Morrisette
186 Wopat
200 Healey
222 Sen. Morrisette
237 Chair Westlund
238 Sen. Morrisette
239 Sen. Bates
240 Chair Westlund
242 Sen. Monnes Anderson
250 Sen. Kruse
265 Sen. Monnes Anderson
267 Sen. Kruse
278 Sen. Bates
279 Chair Westlund
280 Sen. Kruse
284 Chair Westlund
290 Sen. Morrisette

2B 295 Chair Westlund
297 Sen. Kruse
300 Chair Westlund
308 Sen. Kruse
313 Chair Westlund
315 Sen. Kruse
317 Chair Westlund
335 Sen. Morrisette
342 Chair Westlund
347 Written Testimony submitted in advance by Russ Danielson

(EXHIBIT F)

347 Chair Westlund adjourns the meeting at 6:58 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Committee Rules, Staff, 3pp

B. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, information packet, John
McConnell, 3pp

C. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, written testimony, Michael
Becker, 2pp

D. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, written testimony, Maribeth
Healey, 3pp

E. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, PowerPoint, Dr. Rick Wopat,
8pp

F. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, written testimony, Russ
Danielson, 1 p






