## SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

## **TAPE LOG**

January 17, 2007 Hearing Room HR C 4:45 pm Tapes 1 - 2

**Corrected 4/27/2007** 

**MEMBERS PRESENT:** Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bill Morrisette Sen. Frank Morse

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair

**VISITING MEMBERS:** Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Mitch Greenlick Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

**MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:** 

**Organizational Meeting** 

**Adoption of Committee Rules Introduction of Members** 

**Informational Meeting** 

Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform

**Invited Testimony** 

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
		NOTE: Chair Westlund will be chairing this meeting		
1A	004	Chair Westlund calls the meeting to order at 5:00 pm		
ADOPTION C	OF COMMITTEE RUI	LES—ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING		
	013	Introduction of Committee Rules (EXHIBIT A)		
	019	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT the proposed		
		Committee Rules dated 01/17/07.		
	019	VOTE: 6-0-1		
		EXCUSED: 1 - Winters		
		Chair Westlund, hearing no objection, declares the motion		
		CARRIED.		
INTRODUCT	ION OF MEMBERS—	-ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING		
1A	024	Chair Westlund		
	025	Rep. Cannon		
	030	Chair Westlund		
	031	Rep. Greenlick		
	048	Chair Westlund		

054	Sen. Kruse
065	Chair Westlund
069	Sen. Morrisette
078	Rep. Maurer
087	Sen. Monnes Anderson
092	Sen. Morse
097	Chair Westlund
099	Sen. Bates
119	Chair Westlund
179	Sen. Bates
241	Chair Westlund

## NEED FOR COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CARE REFORM, OVERVIEW OF—

	<u>R COMPREHENSIVE</u> ATIONAL MEETING	HEALTH CARE REFORM, OVERVIEW OF—
II (I OIL)II	250	John McConnell, Economist, Oregon Health and Sciences
		University (OHSU)
	350	McConnell (EXHIBIT B)
1B	005	McConnell
	094	Chair Westlund
	100	Sen. Morrisette
	110	McConnell
	115	Sen. Morrisette
	123	Sen. Kruse
	140	McConnell
	156	Sen. Kruse
	156	McConnell
	165	Rep. Greenlick
	179	McConnell
	197	Sen. Bates
	238	McConnell
	270	Sen. Bates
	275	McConnell
	280	Chair Westlund
1B	312	Michael Becker, Legislative & Regulatory Affairs, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
	383	Chair Westlund
	401	Susan King, Executive Director, Oregon Nurses Association
2A	005	King
	082	Chair Westlund
	084	Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services
	119	Chair Westlund
	126	Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health Security
	164	Chair Westlund
	167	Healey (EXHIBIT D)
	171	Jan Buffa, CEO, Marion/Polk Health Plan, LLC
	181	Chair Westlund
	198	Dr. Rick Wopat, Vice President, Samaritan Health Services (EXHIBIT E)
	298	Wopat continues testimony

	398	Wopat continues testimony
<b>2B</b>	005	Wopat continues testimony
	105	Chair Westlund
	107	Rep. Cannon
	117	Wopat
	143	Chair Westlund
	160	Sen. Morrisette
	186	Wopat
	200	Healey
	222	Sen. Morrisette
	237	Chair Westlund
	238	Sen. Morrisette
	239	Sen. Bates
	240	Chair Westlund
	242	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	250	Sen. Kruse
	265	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	267	Sen. Kruse
	278	Sen. Bates
	279	Chair Westlund
	280	Sen. Kruse
	284	Chair Westlund
	290	Sen. Morrisette
<b>2B</b>	295	Chair Westlund
	297	Sen. Kruse
	300	Chair Westlund
	308	Sen. Kruse
	313	Chair Westlund
	315	Sen. Kruse
	317	Chair Westlund
	335	Sen. Morrisette
	342	Chair Westlund
	347	Written Testimony submitted in advance by Russ Danielson (EXHIBIT F)
	347	Chair Westlund adjourns the meeting at 6:58 pm

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Committee Rules, Staff, 3pp
- B. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, information packet, John McConnell, 3pp
- C. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, written testimony, Michael Becker, 2pp
- D. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, written testimony, Maribeth Healey, 3pp
- E. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, PowerPoint, Dr. Rick Wopat, 8pp
- F. Overview of Need for Comprehensive Health Care Reform, written testimony, Russ Danielson, 1 p